
January 20, 2017 Page 1 of 1

42C  140672-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Reservoir: ON STREAM

46E19 4N
Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

NESWSW CUSTER

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

30
30
30
19
19

 17.50
 2.00
 1.00

 13.00
 3.30

4N
4N
4N
4N
4N

47E
47E
47E
47E
47E

CUSTER
CUSTER
CUSTER
CUSTER
CUSTER

N2NWNE
SWNWNE
NENENW
S2SWSE
SESESW

1
2
3
4
5

10.00 FEET
1.70 ACRES

6.80 ACRE-FEET

13.00 FEETDam Height: 

Depth: 
Surface Area: 

Current Capacity: 

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1953

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 36.80

Owners: MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND COMMISSIONERS 
TRUST LAND  MANAGEMENT DIVISION

HELENA, MT 59620-1601
PO BOX 201601

Type of Historical Right: USE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  36.80

Remarks:

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

42C  140672-00 General Abstract

1.39 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 45846 RECEIVED 04/10/2007. 

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: MILES CREEK

THE CAPACITY, DAM HEIGHT, AND SURFACE AREA HAVE BEEN ESTIMATED BY 
DNRC.

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DAMDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1 19 47E4NNESWSW CUSTER

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  1 - HIGH

Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/06/1991.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/07/1995.

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 31, 1953

Version Status: ACTIVE


