STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 42C 140672-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: MONTANA, STATE OF BOARD OF LAND COMMISSIONERS

TRUST LAND MANAGEMENT DIVISION

PO BOX 201601

HELENA, MT 59620-1601

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1953

Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1953

Type of Historical Right: USE

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 1.39 CFS

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 1 - HIGH

Maximum Acres: 36.80

Source Name: MILES CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1NESWSW194N47ECUSTER

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: DAM

Reservoir: ON STREAM

Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

NESWSW 19 4N 46E CUSTER

Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1

Dam Height:13.00 FEETDepth:10.00 FEETSurface Area:1.70 ACRESCurrent Capacity:6.80 ACRE-FEET

THE CAPACITY, DAM HEIGHT, AND SURFACE AREA HAVE BEEN ESTIMATED BY

DNRC.

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County
1	17.50		N2NWNE	30	4N	47E	CUSTER
2	2.00		SWNWNE	30	4N	47E	CUSTER
3	1.00		NENENW	30	4N	47E	CUSTER
4	13.00		S2SWSE	19	4N	47E	CUSTER
5	3.30		SESESW	19	4N	47E	CUSTER
Total	26.90						

Total: 36.80

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/06/1991.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/07/1995.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 45846 RECEIVED 04/10/2007.